



Maple Avenue Water Main Project

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening Date: August 6th

** For WSDOT projects, the bids listed shall be in lowest to highest bid amount order, not by bid submittal time **

Estimate Range:

Base

\$1.2M to \$1.4M

Eng Est

Pape & Son's Construction Inc.

Rognlin's, Inc.

Reed Trucking & Excavating

Pivetta Brother's

Northwest Cascade, Inc.

Base Bid - Water Main Replacement

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	Eng Est		Pape & Son's Construction Inc.		Rognlin's, Inc.		Reed Trucking & Excavating		Pivetta Brother's		Northwest Cascade, Inc.			
				UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$84,912.00	\$84,912.00	137500	137,500.00	115000	115,000.00	150000	150,000.00	135000	135,000.00	156000	156,000.00		
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1000	1,000.00	1100	1,100.00	500	500.00	500	500.00	275	275.00		
3	Temp Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2500	2,500.00	10000	10,000.00	5000	5,000.00	5400	5,400.00	41133	41,133.00		
4	Trench Safety Systems	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	5000	5,000.00	11000	11,000.00	10000	10,000.00	4325	4,325.00	1500	1,500.00		
5	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	11000	11,000.00	11500	11,500.00	15000	15,000.00	10665	10,665.00	13500	13,500.00		
6	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	FA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2500	2,500.00	2500	2,500.00	2500	2,500.00	2500	2,500.00	2500	2,500.00		
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	11500	11,500.00	12000	12,000.00	2500	2,500.00	5800	5,800.00	20750	20,750.00		
8	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	52500	52,500.00	30000	30,000.00	5000	5,000.00	40000	40,000.00	38500	38,500.00		
9	Hazardous Materials Mitigation	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5000	5,000.00	5000	5,000.00	5000	5,000.00	5000	5,000.00	5000	5,000.00		
10	Removal of Unsuitable Material	CY	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	21.75	435.00	90	1,800.00	40	800.00	84.75	1,695.00	80	1,600.00		
11	Control Density Fill	CY	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	200	1,000.00	250	1,250.00	150	750.00	225	1,125.00	300	1,500.00		
12	CSTC/BC	TN	2300	\$45.00	\$103,500.00	30	69,000.00	24	55,200.00	40	92,000.00	29.3	67,390.00	48	110,400.00		
13	Water Main Trench Drain	LF	350	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	34	11,900.00	46	16,100.00	10	3,500.00	18.1	6,335.00	27	9,450.00		
14	HDPE Waer Main Open Cut	LF	1620	\$125.00	\$202,500.00	80.5	130,410.00	120	194,400.00	92	149,040.00	116	187,920.00	62	100,440.00		
15	HDPE Waer Main Bored	LF	1380	\$350.00	\$483,000.00	403.75	557,175.00	370	510,600.00	500	690,000.00	610	841,800.00	580	800,400.00		
16	Connection to Ex Water System	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	17000	34,000.00	23000	46,000.00	18000	36,000.00	6190	12,380.00	12000	24,000.00		
17	ARB	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	4500	4,500.00	6000	6,000.00	6500	6,500.00	5280	5,280.00	4725	4,725.00		
18	Inserta Vavle, 12 Inch.	EA	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	22000	22,000.00	26000	26,000.00	24000	24,000.00	24000	24,000.00	25425	25,425.00		
19	Gate Valve, 6 inch.	EA	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,515.00	1,515.00		
20	Gate Valve, 12 inch.	EA	8	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	2950	23,600.00	4500	36,000.00	2700	21,600.00	2881	23,048.00	3060	24,480.00		
21	Water Service	EA	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	2200	11,000.00	2600	13,000.00	2000	10,000.00	1875	9,375.00	1400	7,000.00		
22	Side Service	LF	320	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	19	6,080.00	28	8,960.00	20	6,400.00	25.25	8,080.00	25	8,000.00		
23	Water Service for Cemetery	LS	1	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	2200	2,200.00	2200	2,200.00	4000	4,000.00	4535	4,535.00	2250	2,250.00		
24	Storm General Permit and SWPPP	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1000	1,000.00	1000	1,000.00	7000	7,000.00	500	500.00	4500	4,500.00		
25	Temp Errosion Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	20000	20,000.00	20000	20,000.00	10000	10,000.00	69205	69,205.00	70250	70,250.00		
26	Site Restoration and Cleanup	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	7000	7,000.00	16000	16,000.00	8000	8,000.00	16250	16,250.00	51550	51,550.00		
27	Soil Quality and Depth	SY	400	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	25	10,000.00	20	8,000.00	20	8,000.00	16.2	6,480.00	34	13,600.00		
28	Hydroseeding	SY	400	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	2.5	1,000.00	3.5	1,400.00	10	4,000.00	1.25	500.00	5	2,000.00		
29	Minor Changes	DOL	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25000	25,000.00	25000	25,000.00	25000	25,000.00	25000	25,000.00	25000	25,000.00		
30	Record Drawings	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	500	500.00	1000	1,000.00	1000	1,000.00	500	500.00	800	800.00		
				Line A Subtotal			1,173,812.00		1,167,550.00		1,190,510.00		1,304,490.00		1,521,738.00		1,568,043.00
				Line B Sales Tax (9%)			105,643.08		105,079.50		107,145.90		117,404.10		136,956.42		141,123.87
				Line C Total Base Bid			1,279,455.08		1,272,629.50		1,297,655.90		1,421,894.10		1,658,694.42		1,709,166.87